In Place of Form PTO-1595

IBM Docket No.: RPS920040190US1(4091)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS**

To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Claude Basso (2) Jean Louis Calvignac (3) Chih-jen Chang (4) Fabrice Jean Verplanken	Execution Date: 03-06-2005 03-01-2005 03-01-2005 02-28-2005	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No		
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	3. Nature of conveyance:	
International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio (1)(2)(3)(5) A. Patent Application No.(s)1/076,218 B. Patent	(4) and	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Customer No.: 45670 IBM Corporation (RTP) c/o Schubert Osterrieder Nickelson PLLC 6013 Cannon Mountain Drive, S14 Austin, Texas 78749	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Tuotin, Toxas 70749	8. Deposit account number:	
	<u>50-0563</u>	
DO NOT USE THIS	S SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document: Jeffrey S. Schubert, Reg. No. 43,098 Name of Person Signing Signature	formation is true and correct and any attached copy April 2 2005	
	~	

1

Total Number of Pages including Cover Sheet:

IBM DOCKET NO.: RPS920040190US1(4091)

ASSIGNMENT

	of Raleigh and State of North Carolina
<u>vîgnac</u> :	of Raleigh and State of North Carolina
K	of Apex and State of North Carolina
erplanken	of LaGaude and Country of France
NAL BUSINESS MACH usiness at Armonk, New little and interest in the sai to be obtained therefore; able consideration, receipt and transfer to IBM, its sation and invention there priority resulting from the of Patents to issue any Let	cs patent application therefore on (Date Inventorial Comparison of Compa
it wilt e.e. o.i	mprovements SYSTEMS and executed a United State 20 05; 20 05; 20 05; MAL BUSINESS MACHIBATION, New State and interest in the sain of the obtained therefore; and transfer to IBM, its station and invention therefore priority resulting from the of Patents to issue any Let its successors and assigned invention and I will are its successors and assigned invention and I will are

Fabrice Jean Verplanken

5 11:36 AM

(2)	Signed at PTP NC on Mark 157 , 2005	
	Jein Louis Calvignac	a diverging
(3)	Signed at RTP, NC on March 1, 2005	
	Chih-jen Chang	
(4)	Signed at on, 20	

IBM DOCKET NO.: RPS920040190US1(4091)

ASSIGNMENT

Wher	cas, WE,		
(1)	Claude Basso County of Wake		of Raleigh and State of North Carolina
(2)	<u>Jean Louis Calvienac</u> County of Wake		of Raleigh and State of North Carolina
(3)	Chih-ien Chang County of Wake		of Apex and State of North Carolina
(4)	<u>Fabrice Jean Verplanken</u> County of		of LaGaude and Country of France
CONT Signed (1) (3) Where York, acquir	ROL BLOCKS and executed Declaration) as, INTERNATIONAL BUSIN having a place of business at A	a United States patent, 20; (2), 20; and (4) NESS MACHINES Commonk, New York 100 rest in the said applies	METHODS FOR MULTI-FRAME application therefore on (Date Inventor) , 20; Telegraph 28 , 20_05 ORPORATION, a corporation of New 504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to sation and invention, and to any United
nteres countri eques n said	, hereby sell, assign, and transfet in the said application and it ies, and all rights of priority rest the Commissioner of Patents to application to IBM, its success	or to IBM, its successor evention therein discla- sulting from the filing to issue any Letters Pat sors and assigns; and and I will execute all	of is hereby acknowledged. I, the above ors and assigns, the entire right, title and osed for the United States and foreign of said United States application, and I tent granted upon the invention set forth I hereby agree that IBM may apply for papers necessary in connection with the ose by IBM.
1)	Signed at	on	, 20
	Claude Basso		

Signed	at	on		2
Jean L	ouis Calvignac	_		
Signed	at	_ or		, 2
Chih-je	n Chang		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	44.92-2
Signed :	n La Goude	on Feb	mary 28	, 2
Fabrice	rico Jean Verslau Jean Verplanken	ekan		